No. 9969 P. 21/28

From: LANGER

Form PTO-1595

R

01-14-1999



100877578

SHEET

Docket No. 900697PCT/TL

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies):
  - LT assigns its one-sixth (1/6) share to

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

KC 14-6 Dogenzaka 1-chome Shibuya-ku Tokyo 105, Japan

3. Nature of conveyance: - ASSIGNMENT

Execution Date(s):

**DECEMBER 9, 1993** 

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is as follows:

A. Patent Application No. (s)

B. Patent No.(s)

5,208,812

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN LANGER & CHICK, P.C. 767 Third Avenue, 25th Floor New York, New York 10017-2023

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00

Amount included with filing fee attached hereto.

Check enclosed.

- 8. To the extent not tendered by check, authorization is given to charge the Assignment Fee (37 CFR.341) to Account No. 06-1378.
- 9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Dated: <u>JANUARY 14, 1999</u>

REEL: 9463 FRAME: 0916

No. 9969 P. 23/28 From: LANGER

## ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made among:

1. BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY ("BT")
81 NEWGATE STREET
LONDON
EC1A 7AJ
GREAT BRITAIN

An English Company

.

2. FERRANTI CREDITPHONE LIMITED ST. MARY'S ROAD MOSTON MANCHESTER M10 0BE GREAT BRITAIN

A English Company which changed its name and address on August 9, 1991 to:

LIBERA TELECOM LIMITED ("LT")
71 PRINCESS STREET
MANCHESTER
M2 4HL
GREAT BRITAIN

3. GEC PLESSEY TELECOMMUNICATIONS LIMITED NEW CENTURY PARK
PO BOX 53
COVENTRY
CV3 1HJ
GREAT BRITAIN

An English Company which changed its name on April 2, 1991 to:

GPT LIMITED ("GPT")

4. MERCURY COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED ("MC")
90 LONG ACRE
LONDON
WC2E 9NP
GREAT BRITAIN

An English Company

PATENT REEL: 9463 FRAME: 0917

No. 9969 P. 24/28 From:LANGER

5. ORBITEL MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED ("OM")
THE KEYTECH CENTRE
ASHWOOD WAY
BASINGSTOKE
HAMPSHIRE
RG23 8BG
GREAT BRITAIN

An English Company which prefers that its address be designated as:

THE COURTYARD 2-4 LONDON ROAD NEWBURY BERKSHIRE RG13 1JL GREAT BRITAIN

6. SHAYE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED CAPITAL HOUSE
48-52 ANDOVER ROAD
WINCHESTER
HAMPSHIRE
SO23 7BH
GREAT BRITAIN

An English Company which changed its name on December 14, 1993 to:

AT&T WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS PRODUCTS LIMITED ("ATT")

(In Liquidation)
7. PHONEPOINT LIMITED ("PL") Formerly of
THE QUADRANGLE
180 WARDOUR STREET
LONDON
WIV 3AA
GREAT BRITAIN

An English Company

8. STC PLC 1B PORTLAND PLACE LONDON WIN 3AA

GREAT BRITAIN

formerly of 1B Portland Place and now of Christchurch Way Greenwich, London SE10 0AG

An English Company which changed its status on March 6, 1991 from a Public Limited Company

No. 9969 P. 25/28 From:LANGER

to a Private Limited Company with a consequent name change to:

STC LIMITED

STC LIMITED changed its name on March 27, 1991 to: NORTHERN TELECOM EUROPE LIMITED which changed its name on January 1, 1992 to: STC LIMITED ("STC")

9. KENWOOD CORPORATION ("KC")
14-6 DOGENZAKA 1-CHOME
SHIBUYA-KU
TOKYO 105
JAPAN

A Japanese Company

10. NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED ("NT")
WORLD TRADE CENTER OF MONTREAL
380 ST. ANTOINE STREET WEST
MONTREAL
QUEBEC
H2Y 3YA
CANADA

A Canadian Corporation

WHEREAS, considering the above-mentioned name changes, the owners of USP <u>5.208.812</u> ("Patent") are BT, LT, GPT, MC, OM, ATT, PL and STC, each of which owned a one-eighth share in the Patent.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by each of BT, LT, GPT, OM, ATT and STC to MC, MC confirms that it assigned to each thereof one-sixth of its share in the Patent, effective as of January 31, 1992.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by each of BT, LT, GPT, OM, ATT and STC to PL, PL confirms that it assigned to each thereof one-sixth of its share in the Patent, effective as of January 31, 1992.

PATENT REEL: 9463 FRAME: 0919

No. 9969 P. 26/28

From:LANGER

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by KC to LT, LT confirms that it assigned its share in the Patent to KC, effective as of December 9, 1993.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by NT to STC, STC confirms that it assigned its share in the Patent to NT, effective by January 24, 1994.

The shares in the Patent(s) hereby assigned include shares in all rights in or under the Patent(s) including the right to file and prosecute reissue and reexamination applications, and the right to sue for and obtain relief for infringement (whether past, future or occurring at the date of this assignment).

LT, MC, PL and STC hereby UNDERTAKE jointly and severally to perform any act and execute any document, at the request and expense of BT, GPT, OM, ATT, NT, and/or KC, and/or their successors and assigns, which may reasonably be required to perfect title in the Patent(s) or to assist BT, GPT, OM, ATT, NT, and/or KC, and/or their successors and assigns to obtain, enforce or defend the Patent(s).

-4-

Signed on behalf of BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY	Name  Position
Signed on behalf of LIBERA TELECOM LIMITED	P. ENGLISH  Name  Verture Copte Finding LAS  Position Director.
Signed on behalf of GPT LIMITED	C-F. HOSTE  Name  Har Attorney  Position
Signed on behalf of MERCURY COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED	J.T-U-But G-  J.T-U-But G-  T. T. G. BUTLER  Name  CAPANY SECRETARY  Position
Signed on behalf of ORBITEL MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED	M. BENUETT  Name  Commercial namples  Position

**RECORDED: 01/14/1999** 

No. 9969 P. 28/28 From:LANGER

Signed on behalf of AT&T WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS PRODUCTS LIMITED	Dorthon F May
Signed on behalf of PHONEPOINT LIMITED (In Liquidation)	Name  DIRECTOR  Position  MANUARY  ILMOTHY R. HAMAIS
	Name    Lieudation.    Position
Signed on behalf of STC LIMITED	Name M C DENNIS
	Position ATTORNEY
Signed on behalf of KENWOOD CORPORATION	STUNSUKE WAKURI  Name  Senior Executive Vice President
Signed on behalf of NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED	Pocition
	) Name M.C. DENNIS  by Delegation of Authority Position